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NIRB File No.: 07EN001 
KivIA File No.: KVCL305H27 

KivIA File No.: Right-of-Way Agreement 
February 14, 2007 
 
Starfield Resources Inc.  
c/o John Nicholson 
420-625 Howe Street, 
Vancouver, BC V6C 2T6 
 
Via email: john_nicholson@telus.net  
 
Re: Receipt of Complete Responses to Parties Comments and Opportunity for Parties to Assess 

Response to Comments 
 
Dear Mr. Nicholson: 
 
On January 11, 2007 the Nunavut Impact Review Board (NIRB or Board) received Starfield Resources’ 
project proposal from the Kivalliq Inuit Association.  
 
As you know, NIRB invited interested Parties and municipalities most affected by Starfield Resources 
project proposal comment directly to the NIRB by February 1, 2007 and on February 2, 2007 had 
received a number of comments from Parties. 
 
On February 9, 2007 NIRB received your initial Response to Comments, which requested an additional 
four days to provide further clarification pertaining to responses to the Government of Nunavut.  
 
On February 13, 2007 NIRB received your amended version of the Response to Comments, and has 
uploaded this to NIRB’s ftp-site, located at:  
ftp://ftp.nunavut.ca/nirb/NIRB_SCREENINGS/ACTIVE_SCREENINGS/07EN001-
Starfield_Resources_Ltd/1-SCREENING/02-DISTRIBUTION/CORRESPONDENCE/ 
 
By way of notice of this letter, NIRB would like to provide the Parties with an opportunity to review the 
Response to Comments before proceeding with the next steps of the screening process.  Parties should 
review the Response to Comments, found at the above-indicated ftp-site location, and if necessary, 
provide correspondence to NIRB by Wednesday February 21, 2007.  
 
All correspondence should be directed to NIRB’s Manager of Environmental Administration, Leslie 
Payette at lpayette@nirb.nunavut.ca. 
 
If you have any questions or concerns, feel free to contact me at 867-983-4607 or 
cinglis@nirb.nunavut.ca. 
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Sincerely, 
 

 
 
Carolanne Inglis-McQuay 
Technical Advisor 
 
Cc Distribution List 

Steve Hartman: Kivalliq Inuit Association (shartman@kivalliqinuit.ca)  
Francois Landry: Rescan Environmental Services Ltd. (FLandry@rescan.com)  
Jeff Holwell : Indian and Northern Affairs Canada (holwellj@inac.gc.ca)  

 


